

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** I  
**PROVINCE:** ILOCOS SUR  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** STA. CRUZ

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	9119228	Maintenance and Expansion of MRF-Gabor Norte	799,245.68	Gabor Norte	Villar Gen. Construction & Supplies	Bellaflor V. Corpuz Pugo, La Union	784,351.18	Nov. 7	30 CD
2	9120006	Improvement of Public Cemetery, Construction of Fence, Crypts & Backfilling of lots	9,171,108.46	Suyo	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	9,153,851.49	Nov. 7	30 CD
3	9120096	Construction of River Control (Phase II), Dili	5,979,729.67	Dili	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	5,964,499.77	Nov. 7	30 CD
4	9120210	Improvement & Concreting of FMR, Suyo	5,168,699.88	Suyo	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	5,152,362.08	Nov. 7	90 CD
5	9120376	Upgrading of FMR, Camangaan	4,000,000.00	Camangaan	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	3,983,788.45	Nov. 7	45CD
6	9120376	Opening with Concreting of Road, San Antonio	4,000,000.00	San Antonio	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	3,984,577.66	Nov. 7	45CD
7	9121231	Improvement & Concreting of FMR, Sitio Pantar, Villa Hermosa	3,246,326.89	Sitio Pantar, Villa Hermosa	NGEC-Nestor Gen. Engineering & Construction	Nestor Bayeng Buyagan, La Trinidad, Benguet	3,231,651.74	Nov. 7	30 CD
8	9121661	Opening with Concreting of Road, San Jose	4,000,000.00	San Jose	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	3,984,575.56	Nov. 7	45CD
9	9215712	Widening & Improvement of FMR, Calaoan-Quinfermin	3,325,361.87	Calaoan-Quinfermin	Carag Builders Inc.	Inocencio P. Carag Quezon City, Metro Mla.	3,312,697.42	Dec. 5	30 CD
10	9215785	Construction of 30 units Flue Curing Barns, Various Barangays	7,226,145.16	Various Barangays	Carag Builders Inc.	Inocencio P. Carag Quezon City, Metro Mla.	7,209,760.81	Dec. 5	72CD
11	9215840	Improvement of Kabuluan Irrigation Canal & Construction of River Control, Coscosnong	2,524,388.09	Coscosnong	Villar Gen. Construction & Supplies	Bellaflor V. Corpuz Pugo, La Union	2,510,156.06	Dec. 5	30 CD

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** I  
**PROVINCE:** ILOCOS SUR  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** STA. CRUZ

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 1

12	9216586	Improvement & Concreting of FMR, Sitio Kintayum, Calaoaan	4,944,211.19	Sitio Kintayum, Calaoaan	Carag Builders Inc.	Inocencio P. Carag Quezon City, Metro Mla.	4,929,772.05	Dec. 5	60 CD
13	9216781	Installation of farmers water system (Artisan Well/Jetmatic), Various Barangays	15,366,868.79	Various Barangays	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	15,348,793.99	Dec. 5	105 CD
14	9216728	Improvement & Concreting of FMR, Nagtenga	17,913,763.39	Nagtenga	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	17,894,373.11	Dec. 5	90 CD
15	9216690	Construction of River Control, Daligan	19,269,494.08	Daligan	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	19,249,638.96	Dec. 5	60 CD
16	9215895	Construction of River Control at Sitio Cabaroan, Camanggaan	2,716,265.67	Sitio Cabaroan, Camanggaan	NGEC-Nestor Gen. Engineering & Construction	Nestor Bayeng Buyagan, La Trinidad, Benguet	2,700,654.91	Dec. 5	60 CD
17	9284684	Widening & Improvement of FMR, Amara-Daligan	14,986,289.14	Amara-Daligan	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	14,965,645.66	Dec. 20	120 CD
18	9284742	Widening & Improvement of FMR, Turod-Bacsayan	8,528,127.64	Turod-Bacsayan	Carag Builders Inc.	Inocencio P. Carag Quezon City, Metro Mla.	8,514,518.46	Dec. 20	90 CD
19	9284937	Widening & Improvement of FMR, Sagat-Lalong	15,909,128.66	Sagat-Lalong	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	15,889,233.41	Dec. 20	90 CD
20	9285167	Widening & Improvement of FMR, Villa Garcia-Capariaan	9,341,701.95	Villa Garcia-Capariaan	Carag Builders Inc.	Inocencio P. Carag Quezon City, Metro Mla.	9,326,306.21	Dec. 20	60 CD
21	9285376	Concreting of Farm to Market Road, Dili	4,227,845.23	Dili	NGEC-Nestor Gen. Engineering & Construction	Nestor Bayeng Buyagan, La Trinidad, Benguet	4,216,655.76	Dec. 20	30 CD
22	9285525	Widening & Improvement of Farm to Market Road, Sitio Apaya, Camanggaan	9,962,909.21	Sitio Apaya, Camanggaan	Precious Construction	Lourdes A. Señar San Isidro, Magarao, Camarines Sur	9,946,605.50	Dec. 20	90 CD
23	9285690	Construction of River Control, Villa Hermosa	4,223,834.04	Villa Hermosa	Villar Gen. Construction & Supplies	Bellaflor V. Corpuz Pugo, La Union	4,212,691.54	Dec. 20	30 CD

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** I  
**PROVINCE:** ILOCOS SUR  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** STA. CRUZ

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 1

24	9289076	Improvement & Concreting of FMR, Candalican	4,730,037.76	Candalican	Carag Builders Inc.	Inocencio P. Carag Quezon City, Metro Mla.	4,730,037.76	Dec. 20	30 CD
----	---------	---	--------------	------------	---------------------	---	--------------	---------	-------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

  
**MARY ANN S. GONZALES**  
 BAC Secretariat Head

  
**ENGR. WILFREDO H. HABON**  
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION: I**  
**PROVINCE: ILOCOS SUR**  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY: STA. CRUZ**

**CALENDAR YEAR: 2023**  
**QUARTER: 1**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
9032484	Rehabilitation of Slaughterhouse	2,872,225.81	System Processor & Construction Corp.	Leopoldo Rosal Jr. Caloocan City, Metro Mla.	2,871,471.22	Oct. 12
9048825	Purchase of Patient Transport Vehicle	1,632,000.00	Toyota La Union	Marie H. Cappal Dissoor, Bauang, La Union	1,632,000.00	Oct. 17
9082546	Purchase of Farmers Paraphernalia	22,680,000.00	Lakas Agritech Marketing	Chistine Ang Ochavillo Dagupan City, Pangasinan	22,676,200.00	Oct. 27
9203420	Purchase and delivery of medicines for RHU	587,689.10	Versaflex Enterprise OPC	Gilberto A. Pe Aguirre Quezon City, Metro Mla.	586,722.40	Nov. 18
9203484	Purchase & delivery of medicines for MedicalMission/Brgy. Check-up	301,253.85	Versaflex Enterprise OPC	Gilberto A. Pe Aguirre Quezon City, Metro Mla.	300,367.00	Nov. 18

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

  
**MARY ANN S. GONZALES**  
 BAC Secretariat Head

  
**ENGR. WILFREDO H. HABON**  
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION: I CALENDAR YEA 2023**  
**PROVINCE: ILOCOS SUR QUARTER: 1**  
**CITY/MUNICIPAL STA. CRUZ**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NONE							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

  
**MARY ANN S. GONZALES**  
 BAC Secretariat Head

  
**ENGR. WILFREDO H. HABON**  
 BAC Chairperson